DocuSign Envelope ID: E1359636-2355-418B-8D16-D3AEA5B3CA2C

» County of Falrfax Virginia

AMENDMENT

Date: April 26, 2022

AMENDMENT NO. 6

CONTRACT TITLE: Multi-Function Devices and Related Services

CONTRACTOR SUPPLIER CODE CONTRACT NO.
Konica Minolta Business Solutions, Inc. 1000000032 4400008896
5775 General Washing Dr.

Alexandria, VA 22312

By mutual agreement, Contract 4400008896 is extended for one (1) year at existing prices,
terms and conditions, effective July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023.

Provide a current Certification of Insurance (COIl) in accordance with the CONTRACT
INSURANCE PROVISIONS, Special Provisions, paragraph 20, within ten (10) days after
receipt of this executed amendment.

ACCEPTANCE:

9&/&%""% TheKae V. { p)f Glos
(Signature) Title
m/u,/a"“JMr/Kce %}/7/2&”

(Printed) (Date)

DocuSigned by:

e Ann Pondes

E239B762E 465
Lee Ann Pender
Acting Director/County Purchasing Agent

DISTRIBUTION:
Finance — Accounts Payable/e Contract Specialist — Yong Kim
DIT — Tanesha Sherrod/e ACS, Team 1

DIT — Michelle Breckenridge/e

DIT — David Foechterle/e

FCPS/OPS — Michele Pratt — mrpratt@fcps.edu

FCPS/IT — Jean Welsh — jrwelsh@fcps.edu

Contractor - varya@whymeridian.com
jmckee@whymeridian.com

Department of Procurement & Material Management

bs bs 12000 Government Center Parkway, Suite 427
\’W SP Fairfax, VA 22035-0013
Website: www.fairfaxcounty.gov/procurement/

Phone (703) 324-3201, TTY: 711, Fax: (703) 324-3228




		2022-04-26T13:19:27-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




